14-� Parker Hannifin Corporation
Catalog CORP001/US
Valves
Ball Valves
HB Series
General Description:	Parker High Pressure HB4 Series Ball Valves provide reliable shut-off or switching
functions. The upper and lower trunnion bearings enhance the resistance of the
trunnions against seizure, and increase the valve life in extreme applications. The

Ball Valves
HB Series
HOW TO ORDER
The correct part number is easily derived by following the circled number sequence.  The six product
characteristics required are coded as shown.
*Note: If ports 1 and 2 are the same, eliminate the port 2 designator.
Describes a HB4X, three-way ball valve with
1/4˝ CPITM compression end connections for
ports 1 and 2, PEEK seats and fluorocarbon
rubber seals, stainless steel body construction,
and a panel mounting nut.  Port 3 is always a
1/4˝ FNPT port.
Port 1
	 2F	 1/8˝ Female NPT
	 4F	 1/4˝ Female NPT
	 4FL	 1/4˝ Female NPT (Long)
	 4A	 1/4˝ A-LOK® Compression
	 4Z	 1/4˝ CPI™ Compression
	 6A	 3/8˝ A-LOK® Compression
	 6Z	 3/8˝ CPI™ Compression
	 8A	 1/2˝ A-LOK® Compression
	 8Z	 1/2˝ CPI™ Compression
	 M6A	 6 mm A-LOK® Compression
	 M6Z	 6 mm CPI™ Compression
	 M8A	 8 mm A-LOK® Compression
	 M8Z	 8 mm CPI™ Compression
	 M10A	 10 mm A-LOK® Compression
	 M10Z	 10 mm CPI™ Compression
	 M12A	 12 mm A-LOK® Compression
	 M12Z	 12 mm CPI™ Compression
Port 2
	 2F	 1/8˝ Female NPT
	 4F	 1/4˝ Female NPT
	 4FL	 1/4˝ Female NPT (Long)
	 4A	 1/4˝ A-LOK® Compression
	 4Z	 1/4˝ CPI™ Compression
	 6A	 3/8˝ A-LOK® Compression
	 6Z	 3/8˝ CPI™ Compression
	 8A	 1/2˝ A-LOK® Compression
	 8Z	 1/2˝ CPI™ Compression
	 M6A	 6 mm A-LOK® Compression
	 M6Z	 6 mm CPI™ Compression
	 M8A	 8 mm A-LOK® Compression
	 M8Z	 8 mm CPI™ Compression
	 M10A	 10 mm A-LOK® Compression
	 M10Z	 10 mm CPI™ Compression
	 M12A	 12 mm A-LOK® Compression
	 M12Z	 12 mm CPI™ Compression
Valve
Series
HB4L (2-way)
HB4X (3-way)
4 5
1 2
3 6
Body
Material